
Second and Fourth Monday of each month (on Monday holidays the meeting will be moved to Tuesday) 

Joint meetings will be in addition to regularly scheduled meetings 

The Board may vote to adjust and change their schedule as needed 

Town of Fairhaven 

Massachusetts 
40 Center Street ⸱ Fairhaven, MA ⸱ 02719 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

2025 Select Board Meeting Schedule 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

First half of 2025 

• Monday, January 13, 2025

• Monday, January 27, 2025

• Monday, February 10, 2025

• Monday, February 24, 2025

• Monday, March 10, 2025

• Monday, March 24, 2025

• Monday, April 7, 2025 – Election Results

• Monday, April 14, 2025

• Monday, April 28, 2025

• Monday, May 12, 2025

• Tuesday, May 27, 2025

• Monday, June 9, 2025

• Monday, June 23, 2025

Second half of 2025 

• Monday, July 14, 2025

• Monday, July 28, 2024

• Monday, August 11, 2025

• Monday, August 25, 2024

• Monday, September 8, 2025

• Monday, September 22, 2025

• Tuesday, October 14, 2025

• Monday, October 27, 2025

• Monday, November 10, 2025

• Monday, November 24, 2025

• Monday, December 1, 2025 (set tax rate)

• Monday, December 15, 2025

Voted 12-2-2024 



MEETING DATE

REQUEST TO TOWN 

ADMINISTRATOR (by the 

Friday 2 weeks prior)

PACKET MATERIALS 

DUE (by the Monday 

prior to the meeting) AGENDA POSTING DATE

January 13, 2025 January 3, 2025 January 6, 2025 January 9, 2025

January 27, 2025 January 17, 2025 January 17, 2025 January 23, 2025

February 10, 2025 January 31, 2025 February 3, 2025 February 6, 2025

February 24, 2025 February 14, 2025 February 17, 2025 February 20, 2025

March 10, 2025 February 28, 2025 March 3, 2025 March 6, 2025

March 24, 2025 March 14, 2025 March 17, 2025 March 20, 2025

April 7, 2025 Election Results Only

April 14, 2025 April 4, 2025 April 7, 2025 April 10, 2025

April 28, 2025 April 18, 2025 April 21, 2025 April 24, 2025

May 12, 2025 May 2, 2025 May 5, 2025 May 8, 2025

May 27, 2025 May 17, 2025 May 20, 2025 May 23, 2025

June 9, 2025 May 30, 2025 June 2, 2025 June 5, 2025

June 23, 2025 June 13, 2025 June 16, 2025 June 18, 2025

July 14, 2025 July 4, 2025 July 7, 2025 July 10, 2025

July 28, 2025 July 18, 2025 July 21, 2025 July 24, 2025

August 11, 2025 August 1, 2025 August 4, 2025 August 7, 2025

August 25, 2025 August 15, 2025 August 18, 2025 August 21, 2025

September 8, 2025 August 29, 2025 September 1, 2025 September 4, 2025

September 22, 2025 September 12, 2025 September 15, 2025 September 18, 2025

October 14, 2025 October 4, 2025 October 7, 2025 October 10, 2025

October 27, 2025 October 17, 2025 October 20, 2025 October 23, 2025

November 10, 2025 October 31, 2025 November 3, 2025 November 6, 2025

November 24, 2025 November 14, 2025 November 17, 2025 November 20, 2025

December 1, 2025 November 21, 2025 November 24, 2025 November 27, 2025

December 15, 2025 December 5, 2025 December 8, 2025 December 11, 2025

revised 12/2/2024

*Select Board meetings are the 2nd and 4th Monday monthly (Tuesday if Monday is a holiday)

*Agenda item requests should be sent to the Town Administrator for review and approval at least two

Fridays before  and cc'd to the Executive Assistant

*Complete packet document(s) for approved items should be sent to the Executive Assistant by the

Monday prior to the meeting.

Any exceptions should be approved by the Town Administrator

Fairhaven Select Board
2025 Meeting Schedule with request and posting deadlines
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